
School of Mechatroniccs & Robotics 

Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103 
________________________________________________________________________________  

Notice Inviting Quotations (Ref.: Servo Stabilizer/SM&R/2017-18 dated 26.02.2018) 
 

Notice inviting sealed quotations from reputed manufacturers, suppliers and agents for supply of the following items 

as mentioned below :  

Item No. 1:  Servo Stabilizer - 2KVA, Single Phase, Input voltage range 170V - 270V, output voltage 230V, 

Quantity: 1 

Item No. 2: Servo Stabilizer - 3KVA, Single Phase, Input voltage range 170V - 270V, output voltage 230V, 

Quantity: 1 

Item No. 3:  Servo Stabilizer - 5 KVA, Three Phase, Input voltage range 340V - 480V, Output voltage 400V, 

Quantity: 1 

All the items should have parameters adjustment through keypad in the front panel, setting of input voltage band and 

output voltage, servo motor drive, air cooled, line frequency variation 47-53 Hz, digital control 

Delivery: Within 5 days from the date of placement of order  

 

The price quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes in INR, duties and levies. Packing and Forwarding Charges, 

Freight, Insurance charges, Erection, Commissioning and testing should be clearly indicated in the quotation. If GST 

is chargeable then price quoted should be inclusive of GST (Concessional GST 5% against certificate to be issued 

by IIEST). Inclusion of Tax/Levy at a later stage will not be accepted. Equipment shall carry a guarantee for a 

period of 12 months from the date of supply / installation against any manufacturing defect.  

 

The sealed signed quotation (pl. mention Make and Model no. of the product) along with product brochure, GST 

certificate, PAN, valid Trade license (current), should be submitted to Prof. Debjani Ganguly, Head, School of 

Mechatronics & Robotics, 3rd Floor, New Science & Technology Building, Institute of Engineering Science & 

Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah - 711103, West Bengal, INDIA. The sealed envelope should be inscribed 

with the Ref. No. Stabilizer/SM&R/2017-18 dated 26.02.2018 along with the bidders’ name and address.  

 

Last date of submission of quotation: 05.03.2018 (Monday) upto 2.00 p.m.;  

Date of opening of quotation: 05.03.2018 (Monday) at 3.00 p.m.  

 

Quotation is to be kept valid for acceptance for 15 days w.e.f. the last date of submission of the quotation without 

any modifications in its terms and conditions. Bills in triplicate should be presented for payment along with the 

material / equipment supplied. No advance is paid for execution of the order. The order no. is to be noted on both 

Challan and Bill. All bills are to be accompanied by order copies and challan receipt. Payment will be made on 

submission of Proper Bills, Challans etc, by A/C Payee Cheque and no cash payment will be made under any 

circumstances.  

 

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah reserves the right to accept/ 

reject all or any of the quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

 

(Debjani Ganguly)  

Head - School of Mechatronics & Robotics  

IIEST Shibpur, Howra-711103, West Bengal 

  

Copy to : (1) Notice Board of SM&R  

(2) Institute Website  

 


